In adopting IFRS 15, the Company has made changes from principal to agent for the following revenue streams;

‐   Public sector pass through business ‐ impacting Hardware, Software and Services
‐   Cloud‐hosted software ‐ impacting Software only
‐   Third party support and warranty products ‐ impacting Services only
‐   Security licensing ‐ impacting Software only

Although the conclusion is a finely balanced judgement, the above revenue streams require either significant partner involvement
pre‐sale or vendor involvement for a prolonged period of time post‐sale, and due to these characteristics, the balance of control
moves away from Softcat as reseller.

Since our most recent annual report, Security Licensing has been included in the list of revenue streams moving to agent.  The
criticality of vendor updates to the ongoing effectiveness of the security licensing sold implies significant vendor dependency for
a prolonged period post sale and therefore Softcat has determined that net (or agent) presentation is appropriate.

A summary of the impact of the adoption of IFRS 15 is as follows:

Line item

Under
previous

GAAP (IAS 18)

IFRS 15
Principal

versus Agent
restatements

Under existing
GAAP (IFRS

15)
Year ended 31 July 2018 £'000 £'000 £'000
Revenue 1,081,678 (284,470) 797,208

Cost of sales (906,515) 284,470 (622,045)
Gross profit 175,163 ‐ 175,163

Half year ended 31 January 2018 £'000 £'000 £'000
Revenue 472,843 (114,539) 358,304
Cost of sales (398,008) 114,539 (283,469)
Gross profit 74,835 ‐ 74,835

The analysis by the Company on the impact of IFRS 15 concludes that:

‐   The Company acts as agent rather than principal for certain revenue streams.
‐   Other than the presentational changes related to principal versus agent there is no further impact following adoption.

Accordingly, the Company has modified its accounting policies and methods as follows:

Revenue Recognition

Recognition
Revenue is recognised based on the completion of performance obligations and an assessment of
when control is transferred to the customer. The following indicators are used by the Company in